1 Larkin Center, 31 Floor

Yonkers, New York 10701

(914) 377-6030

Fax: (914) 377-6032
kimberly.sansevere@YonkersNY.gov

CITY OF YONKERS Mike Spano, Mayor

Parchas.z'ng ' Tom Collich, Director

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO CONTRACT

Contract No. 2022-00000777

THIS AGREEMENT, dated as of 492/ /4 S4B , by and between the CITY OF YONKERS,
having offices at CITY HALL, 40 SOUTH BROADWAY, YONKERS, NEW YORK 10701 (the “City) and
PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP., having offices at 315 N MacQuesten Pkwy, Mount Vernon,
NY 10550, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor™.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, under an agreement dated as of 4/25/2022 between the City and the Contractor (the “Contract™)

the City has engaged the Contractorto Provide Construction Services for IFB-6751: Public Right of Way
Improvements in the City of Yonkers, New York; and

WHEREAS, said Contract was originally approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of the City on
4/14/2022; and

WHEREAS, Amendment 1 to said Contract increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $1,000.000.00, was
approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of the City on

9/1/2022; and

WHEREAS, Amendment 2 to said Contract increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $2.000,000.00, was

approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of the City on
11/23/2022; and

WHEREAS, This Amendment No. 3 to said Contract was approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of
the City on
3/28/2023: and

Standard Amendment Form Revised 7.23.14 ... rev 10.26.2018 Page 1 of2



WHEREAS, the parties hereby wish to amend the Contract pursuant to this Amendment to Contract (subject
to approval by the Board of Contract and Supply), by increaging the not-to exceed amount by $1,435,000.00 and |
extending the term to 4/30/2024,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
1. The scope of the Confractor’s services under the Contract is hereby modified and expanded by

.

increasing the contracts not-to exceed amount by $1,435.000.00 and extending the term to
4/30/2024, provided that the Contractor is authorized to perform only so much of such services (as

S Se———

mutually identified by the City and the Contractor), as shall not cause the total amount of the payments

heretofore paid and hereinafler payable to the Contractor under the Contract, as amended, to exceed
$5,435,000.00.

2. Should any terms or conditions within the Contract and this Amendment potentially confliot, conflict or
be inconsistent with one another, the Amendment shall control, If there ave multiple Amendments, the
Amendments shall govern in chronological order, for example, with the most recent Amendment
governing over all others.

3. Bxcept as specifically modified or amended by the terms of this Amendment No. 3, the Contract shall
remain and continue, in full force and effect, and is hereby, as amended, ratifted, adopted, restated and
confirmed,

4, This Agresment shall become effective on (a) the date set forth at the head of this Agreement, provided
that this Agreement shall have been executed by and between both parties hereto; or (b) the date by
which the City shall have obtained the approval of this Agreement by the Board of Contract and Supply
of the City, whichever of (&), or (b} shall last ocour,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have executed this Agreement as of the date

first above written,

CITY OF YONKERS PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP,

By: /&\/“’\

Name; Gabriela Paladino
Title: President

By:

Lol y BOCS APPROVAL DATE: 3/28/2023
Yonkers Corporation Counsel BUYER: Iim Sansevere
/NG ;ﬁﬁﬂ/ J

Standard Amendment Form Revised 7.23.14 .., rev 10.26.2018 Page 2 of 2




Nww York State insutarice Fund . ' F© Box 86695, Albany, NY 12208

| nysificori

CERTIFIGATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

AnABAN DODBRT234

LEVITT-FUIRST ASSOCIATES LTD :
520'WHITE PLAINS ROAD, 2ND Fi. ) e o0
TARRYTOWN NY 10591 o TR
SCAN TO VALIDATE
AND SUBSCRIBE
POLICYHOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER
PALADINO GONCRETE CREATIONS.CORP GITY OF YONKERS
318 NORTH MACQUESTEN PARKWAY DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING
MOUNT VERNON NY 10550 1 LARKIN CENTER
: YONKERS NY 10701
POLICY. NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER POLICY PERIOD DATE
1336 105-0 559503 06/28/2022 TO 06/28/2023 11/30/2022

THIS 1S TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLIGYHOLDER NAMED ABOVE IS INSURED WITH THE NEW YORK STATE INSURANCE
FUND UNDER POLICY NO. 13361050, COVERING THE ENTIRE OBLIGATION OF THIS POLICYHOLDER FOR
WORKERS" COMPENSATION UNDER THE NEW YORK WORKERS' GOMPENSATION. LAW WITH RESPECT TO ALL
OPERATIONS [N THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT AS INDICATED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO RECEIVE NOTIFICATIONS REGARDING SAID POLICY, INCLUDING ARY NOTIFIGATION OF CANCELLATIONS,
OR TO VALIDATE THIS CERTIFIGATE, VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT HTTRS:/WWW.NYSIF.COM/CERT/CERTVAL.ASP, THE NEW
YORK STATE INSURANCE FUND 1§ NOT LIAELE IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE TO GIVE SUGH NOTIFICATIONS.

THIS POLICY DOES NOT COVER CLAIMS OR SUITS THAT ARISE FROM BODILY INJURY SUFFERED BY THE OFFICERS OF THE
INSURED CORPORATION,

PRESIOENT

GABRIELA PALADING

P%Lé?ma'coucaa're CREATIONS CORP.

%

THIS CERTIFIGATE DOES NOT APPLY TO-'THOSE JOB SITES WHICH ARE GOVERED BY OTHERINSURANCE AND ARE
SPECIFICALLY EXGLUDED BY ENDORSEMENT.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS NOR INSURANCE

COVERAGE YPON ‘THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS GERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND; EXTEND OR ALTER
THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE ROLICY.

NEW YORK STATEANSURANCE FUND

by b

DIRECYOR,INSURANCE FUND UNDERWRITING

VALIDATION NUMBER; 265323262
U263 .



e PALAGON-09, ——GROMA
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE " mze

[ THIS CERTIFICATE 18 19SUES AS A MATIER OF mronm'ribu ONLY, AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPOR THE CERTIFIGATE HOLDER. THIS
CERYIE[CATE -DOES NOY AFRIRMATIVELY OR. NEGATIVELY' AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE FOLICIES.
. BELOW,. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INBURANCE DOES NOT GONSTITUTE A CONTRADT BETWEEN THE [85UING INSURER(S); AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUGER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. '

IMPORTANT: ¥ the corilifcato fisjder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, fho polloy{los) muist [iae ADDITIONAL INSURED, provislons oF e apdoread,
- If SUBRQGATION 1S WAIVED, sublest lo tis, lérms and éonditions 6f the palicy, corialn policles may radulro sp efidorsament, A statoniant om

.__this corifficate dous noi confos Hights (o fho aorliffcate hofdor Dt ilok of dush ondorsoment(i),

‘PROTUCKR . |SRECT Sin Rotna
World nEdranee Adsoslalos, LLC - PR
646 Clog ;ll'owor.cnmmoqa ] 8,0} . gt
Brawslot, NY 1050¢ #:UIMRTOMAWOI NS UrA{100,c0M .
e JUSHIRERISL APEORDINO COVERAGE . NAIES
: . . . _— - Lipingas: Seloctive Insurance Company of Naw York _[413730
INRURER gy .
gﬂngrrﬁ?. C.&nqru‘lo cga?‘:rons Gorporation IBRER ¢ ¢
A  YlocGlusaleln Parkwoy m.
Mok Yeraan, NY 18550 P
. : s e o INEURER £+ ..
LCOVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER; REVISION NUMBER)

THIS: |8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIDIES OF {NSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE BEEN ISEUED YO THE INQURED NAMED ABOYE FOR THE POLICY PERICD:
JNDIGATED, NOTWITHSTARDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR GONGITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPEDT 7O WHICH THIS
OERTIFIGS)}E‘:-&AY BE (SSUED OR MAY PERTAN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PDNGIE‘&DD&SNG&@ED HEREIN |$ SUBJEGT'TO ALL 'I:HET.Em,i‘ M8,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONBITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITE SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUDED BY T, ‘
el oaveecewisunance ~  ©  INERERS poucyNuween | f ey bR
A | X | FOMUERCIAL GRNERAL LIABILITY A0 CLOURRERGE % 1,000,900
] ctinsansk: [ X oicun x| Is 2231786 14Mmoz2 | 11if202 |SANIGRTOATNIED L 1y £(0,800
- : LMD Y0 Ay onwiperieg | 15,900}
] . ~ PERAONAL vl 1,000,900
| GEN AGGREGATEUMITARRLES PER; | | enERALAROREGATE. .| . £,000,000
_._jpduci'%ifg@f iﬁ Lo A . . Lmoyere. coupopace | § - 000,000
[ ofisn: . $
A'| AuToHORILE LADLITY Ls 1 BERGLENAT |, 7,000,008
X} mer suro 2234768 1411022 | 11112023 :
] A P 22 ool e L3
| AUTOSOHLY autd - -DonY Ao acsdtal L&
L o [ mﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬁ? i . 3
$ .
AR [omnneuatmn | X | eesor | eaciogouskepa 5 5,000,000
EACBSSLAR CLARg-HARE] 5 220(706 IH2022 | 1R023. [ pnernire < 5,060,000|
{oey | X meteimony 10,000 ‘ . L _— s
SRR SRR, LGRS
ANY PROPETORIPANTN RRISKEGUTNE E”iul NAK Bl FASHACCIORRY . ¢
ﬁmﬂ;ﬁm Edeees | £1. DISEASE -~ i
H ey, dhscrds uodss oy ' .
UEd] 0L DISEASE POLSYANIT | 5

DERCRIPTION CF DARRATIONE FLOCATIONS {VERICLES (ACORII0Y, Audilons) Remacia Soliedule, mby b altashid 1teas T paruired]

b 2008-000007 17, BId A IERB7E1 2082 PUBIIO-AIANCST Raynfﬁ1pa’=3:r§1en'!=:?uhél;lq%‘g.rﬁp§ reied]

Cliy of Youlkets, Yonkers Bublla BEhools, CPL Aratitecture Enginsaring and Pianming, Savin Enginears, B.C, a1e nemud as Additlonal Insirads vilih Weiver of
githragation Whore raquiredby willon coniras] or agresniont subjsct te'he torms ond conditions of tho poficy. 20UNQC to cerliftoate iclior

)]

CERTIFICATE HéL—DE'R- _ CANCELLATION

. SHOULD ANY OF THE ABDVE DEECRIBED FOLIGIES BE GANGELLED BEFORE

. - RATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIC&E 'WILL HE DELIVERED
Gty of Yonkers B R B R ol PO s~ ELIVERED IN
1 Larkin Getifer
Yonkors, NY 16701 i
AUTHCRIZED REPRESENTATIVE
il DDl

®1968.2015 ACORD CORPORATION, Al flghts fanbrvad,

]
AGORD 25 {2018/03) — . i
- Tho'ATORE name and logo arg roglsterad marke of AGORD




Worlers CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE COVERAGE

o Ty,
ﬂiﬂs Compalisation SRR R TeE A= A Ml A
Board NYS DISABILITY AND PAID FAMILY.LEA\{E'_BENEFITS LAW
PART 4, Ta he completed by NYS disabtlity and Pald Family Leave benefits cartlar of licensed Insurance agent of that cairlen
42, Legel Name & Addrass df Inaured (use sirasl addraas only) tb, Buslbss Telephone Number of Insurad
PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS, CORP. 914-689:0807
818 NORTH MACGUESTEN PARKWAY'
MOUNT VERNON, NY 10550
10 F,aderall, Fg:pl_dy;?}' :geptilaﬁda!lun Rumber of Insured
, . .y o Sorlal Sacurity Number- "
Work Locallan of Insurad Jonip required If caverage is-spaciiieally finfied lc '
'comrn'!oeumng'ﬁwg; '?a;g.ls'mi.ﬁfﬁ: Wnp-ctg;n gﬁﬂ:ﬂ? poclealy iz 200637234
2, Name ahd Addrass of Entlity Retgu'aalln'v.;meof dféave;}sga ’ 3a, Namu of Insurance Cairiar
{Enfity Balng Listed a5.he Cestlficale Holder) ShiallerPolnt Life Insurange Gompany
Clty of Yankers ' . -
1 Larkin-Ganler 3h. Pnﬂgg Nuiﬁbi_-.a;c;:nhty Listad In Box.*{a"
Yonkers, NY 10781 ‘ BL202
Re: 2022 Publlc Right of Way Improvetiients 3c, Polloy effzctiva perod o
Bid No, [FB-6751 Conitact No, 2022-00000777 07/24/2021 o _07/20/2023

4, Poliy pravides (he fallawing banefils:
2] A, Boli disability and patd femlly laave benpfis;
[] B: Disablilty banafits oy,
1 &.Bald lamlly leava benefits anly.
B, Polloy covers:
A, All of o employers eroployees eligiblé under Ihe NYS Bisablély dnd Paid Family Leave Henofits Law.
[1 B. Onlytbe following class or elnszes of emplayer’s'emplayees:

{lndey ﬁenaiiy of prexjury, | Gorilly inat | am an aujndized raprasa Piatlve oF IGansad 25 antal (e Insurante oaror re(orenced abova and it the néma_d
nsured had NYS Disabilliy and/or Pald Farnlly Leav Bonefils Insurance coyarage 88 desoibed nbave.

Dale Signed 41812022 By WW .

{Signature af Insuranca.cerrars aylliorred rdprp_::nuu«'&r Y5 Uceasadinsurants Agent of that dnsurance eaztlad]

Telephone Nurber _516-829.8100 Neme end Tiie _Rlchard White, Chief Executive Offlcer

IMPORTANT: [FBoxas4A and 5A are chacked, and thisfonm fs slghad by the fisurance cariler’s auihorzed representativa or NYS
Licensad Iifskranca Agent of (hal carrler, thls certifloate fs COMPLETE, Mall lt diraelly 1o i zerfificale htilder.

t Box 4B, 4G or 8B 1s.checked, s sertiicaio fs NOT COMPLETE for purposes of Seotlon 220, Subd. 8 of tie NYS
plsabillly-and Pald Family Leave Banefils Law, It must ba erefled:ta PAU@wob.ny.gov or it can be malled for
complelion (o he Warkers' Compansation Baard, Plans Acceplance Unll, PG Box 5200, Blngharatoly, NY*13802-5200,

PART 2. To he completed hy the NYS Warlers' Compensation Board {Only |f Box 4B, 4C or 58 have haan checked)

) State of New York
_ Workers' Compensatioh Board _
Acsording o Informallor maintdined by the NYS Workers' Compensation Board, the ahove-named employer has cornplled with the

NYS Disablllty éfid Feid Family Leave Benefils Law(Aricla 8 of the Waotkers' Gomponsalion Law) with raspact {o ol of thelr employaes,

Deila Slgied By .
. Teznature ol Aulhicrizad NYS Warkers' Somgeniéifon Boutd Employee) )

Telaphone Nuritber - Name and Tlln

Ploase Nota: Qply Ingurence camers lesnsed toweiia NYS disebilly and pald farﬁﬂy lagys baneﬁfs Insuparce poﬁéles' and NVSJIpqnsedlnéuranae
aganls of oy nsivaree cardars ara avlhiorized 1o, [ssus Font DB-120.7: Jissfitaiice bokors aro NOT authotized fo fssue this forn

|

DB20.1 {12:21] i‘ﬂ




ACORD" DATE{MMDDIYYYY}
b CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE oaszoza
THIS CERTIFICATE IS IBSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPCN THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DCES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE QF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A GCONTRACT BEYTWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUGER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the carfificate holdsr is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policyllss} must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be sndoried. If -
SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the poliey, certaln policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this u_:“_'
cortificate does not confer rights to the cartlficate holder in [Teu of such endorsamaent(s). E
PRODUCER k .] E‘A’HE‘-GT =
Aon Risk services Central, Incg, FHONE - T N g
chicago TL office S eaxy  (866) 283-7222 FAX oy (B00) 363-0105 =
200 East Rando'lgh E-MAIL T
chicage IL 6060L USA ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE HAIG #
INSURED IHSURER A 01d Republic Ensurance Company 24147
First Student Inc INSURER B: AIU Insurance Company 19399
600 vine Street
suite 1400 IHSURER C:
cincinnati OH 45202 USA : HSURERD:
HSURERE!
INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570098924607 REViSION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE PCLICIES DESCRIRED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS
EXCLUSIONS AND GONDITIDNS OF SUCH POLIGIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. Limils shown are as requosied
INSR ADDL| SUBR POLICY EFF POULICY EXP
TR TYPE OF INSURANCE isol wWio POLICY NUMBER W W LINTS
A [ x| commERCIAL GENERAL LInBILITY MWZY31683723 0470122023 04/31?2024 EACH OCCURRENCE $10,000, 000
[ cumswmmoe [ x] ocour P el $10,000, 000)
MED EXP (Any one parson) excluded|
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $10,000,000)
[=1
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIY APPLIES PER: GERERALAGGREQATE 310,000, 000] @
|| pouey e Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGS $10,000, 600 §
OTHER: E
A | auvomosite LasiTY MWTE 316836 23 04/01/2023|04/01/2024] coMaiNeD SINGLE LIMIT $10,000,000
AOS | (Ea pociden]) 2
% | anyAuTO BODILY INJURY { Par parson) 5
| ownao SeHeoLED ODILY WJURY (Pac azeidart) z
[ AUTOS OHLY PROPERTY DAMAGE w
| ATOS ONLY | Procsion) &
+ @
UMHBRELLA LLAB OCCUR EAGCH OCCURRENCE o
| excessius | cLams-MADE AGGREGATE
bEn | [ReTenTIoN '
§ | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WCD15824929 04/01/2023]04/01/2024 leERSTATUTE I |0'rH-
EMPLOYERS' LIADIUITY YIN ACS ER 55505500
B g!;:ﬂ&:{mgﬁ{&:!ﬁlﬁ“g&ﬂmm m NIA WC015824930 04/01/2023 04101/2024 E.L EACHACCIDENT 5, )
{(Mandatory [n NH) CA E.L. DISEASEEA EMPLOYEE $5,000,000
g%;'&g,‘;ﬁg; l(‘:"ggPERmons beiaw E.L DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $5, 000,000
T—
s
DEBCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEMICLES (ACORD 101, Addillonal F ka Schaculs, may be t mare space In requirad)
RE: Contract No. 2023-00000714. City of Yonkers, vonkers public Schopls and Board of Education are included as Additional
Insured in accordanca with the policy provisians of the General Liability and Automobile Liability policies. A waiver of
subrogation is granted in favor. of City of Yonkers, Yonkers Public Schools and 3card of Education in accordance with the policy
provisions of the General Liability, Automobile tiability and workers' compensation policies. should General Liability and
Automobile Liabitity polfcies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the policy provisiens wi11 govern how Notice of
Cancellation may be delivered to Certificate Holders in accordance with the policy provisions.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OFf THE ABOVE OESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREDF, NOTICE WiLL BE OELIVERED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
POLICY PROVISIONS,

city of vonkers / vankers Public Schools AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
soard of Education .
one Larkin Center

Yankers NY 10701 usa % %{giw Wﬁ

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2016{03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

B AR L o RS



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 570000088924

o LOC #: )
ACCORID
A ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE page _ of _
AGENCY . NAMED INSURED
Aon Risk services Central, Inc. First Student Inc
POLICY RUMBER
See Certificate Number; 570098924607
CARRIER NAIC CODE
see Certificate Number: 570098924607 EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHERULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD25 FORMTITLE:  Cerlificate of Liablity Insurance

INSURER(S)} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER

INSURER

INSURER

INSURER

ADDITIONAL POLICIES Ifa Poli'cy below does I.'tot i}1clludc limit information, refer to the corresponding policy on the ACORD
certtificate form for poliey limits.

INSR ADDL |SUBR POLICY NUMBER FoLicy rotiey LIMITS
I ) N LOTIV 2 N A $
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE nso | wvo "fa’;km ;:;;’; 5“[',':‘\',}:“”
(MDY YYY)
WORKERS COMPENSATION
8 N/A weD15824931 04/01/2023| 04/01/2024

WL

ACORD 101 (2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights raserved.

The ACORD name and logo are repisiered marks of ACORD



1 Latkin Center, 3 Floor
Yonkers, New York 10701
(914) 3776030

Fax: (914) 377-6032

kimberly.sansevere@YonkersNY.gov

CITY OF YONKERS Mike Spano, Mayor

Purchasin Tom Collich, Director
/24

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO CONTRACT

Contract No. 2022-00000777

THIS AGREEMENT, dated as of , by and between the CITY OF YONKERS,
having offices at CITY HALL, 40 SOUTH BROADWAY, YONKERS, NEW YORK 10701 (the “City) and
PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP., having offices at 315 N MacQuesten Pkwy, Mount Vernon,

NY 10550, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, under an agreement dated as of 4/25/2022 between the City and the Contractor (the “Contract”)

the City has engaged the Contractorto Provide Construction Services for IFB-6751: Public Right of Way
Improvements in the City of Yonkers, New York; and

WHEREAS, said Contract was originally approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of the City on
4/14/2022; and

WHEREAS, Amendment 1 to said Contract increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $1,000,000.00, was

approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of the City on
9/1/2022; and

WHEREAS, Amendment 2 to said Contract increasing the not-to-exceed amount by $2.000,000.00, was
approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of the City on
11/23/2022; and

WHEREAS, This Amendment No. 3 to said Contract was approved by the Board of Contract and Supply of
the City on
3/28/2023; and

Standard Amendment Form Revised 7.23.14 ... rev 10.26.2018 Page l of 2



WHEREAS, the parties hereby wish to amend the Contract pursuant to this Amendment to Contract (subject

to approval by the Board of Contract and Supply), by increasing the not-to exceed amount by $1.435,000.00 and
extending the term to 4/30/2024,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1.

The scope of the Contractor’s services under the Contract is hereby modified and expanded by

increasing the contracts not-to exceed amount by $1,435,000.00 and exfending the ferm to
4/30/2024, provided that the Contractor is authorized fo perform only so much of such services (as

mutually identified by the City and the Confractor), as shall not cause the total amount of the payments
heretofore prid and hereinafter payable to the Contractor under the Contract, as atnended, to exceed
$5,435.000.00.

Should any terms of conditions within the Contract and this Amendmnent potentiaily conflict, conflict or
be inconsistent with one another, the Amendment shall control, If theve are multiple Amendments, the
Amendments shall govern in chronological order, for example, with the most recent Amendment
governing over all others,

Bxcept as specifically modified or amended by the terins of this Amendment No. 3, the Coniract shall
remain and continue, in full force and effect, and is hereby, as amended, ratified, adopted, restated and
confirmed.

This Agreement shall become effective on (a) the date set fosth at the head of this Agreement, provided
that this Agreement shall have been executed by and between both parties hereto; or (b) the date by
which the City shall have obtained the approval of this Agreement by the Boatd of Contract and Supply
of the City, whichever of (a), or (b) shall last oceur,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have executed this Agreement as of the date

first above written.

CITY OF YONKERS PALADINO CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP,
By! By: ﬁ\_/\-—\
Anthony Landi, Deputy Mayor Name: Gabriela Paladino

Title: President

APPROVED AS TO FORM
BOCS APPROVAL DATE: 3/28/2023

Yonkers Corporation Counsel BUYER: Kim Sansevere

Standard Amendment Form Revised 7.23.14 ... rev 10.26.2018 Pape 2 of 2




New'York Stake insuroree Fund, ) ' FO Box 86839, Albany, NY 12208
| nysificori

CERTIFICATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

Anandn 00637234

LEVITT-FUIRST ASSOCIATES LTD ]
520-WHITE PLAINS ROAD, 2ND FL ] ol
TARRYTOWN NY 1059 el
SCAN TO VALIDATE
AND SUBSCRIBE
POLICYHOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER
PALADIND GONCRETE CREATIONS-CORP GITY OF YONKERS
815 NORTH MACQUESTEN PARKWAY DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING
MOUNT VERNON NY 10550 1 LARKIN CENTER
) YONKERS NY 10701
POLICY NUMBER CERTIFICATE NUMBER POLICY PERIOD DATE
(51336 105-0 559503 06/28/2022 TO 06/28/2023 11/30/2022

THIS 18 TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICYHOLDER NAMED ABOVE IS INSURED WITH THE NEW YORK STATE INSURANGE
FUND UNDER FOLIGY NO, 1336 1050, COVERING THE ENTIRE OBLIGATION OF THIS POLICYHOLDER FOR

WORKERS" COMPENSATION UNDER THE NEW YORK WORKERS' COMPENSATION. LAW WITH RESPECT TO .ALL
OPERATIONS IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCEPT AS INDICATED BELOW.

IF YOU WiSH TORECEIVE NOTIFIGATIONS. REGARDING SAID POLICY, INGLUDING ANY NOTIFIGATION OF CANCELLATIONS,
OR TO VALIDATE THIS CERTIFICATE, VIS!T OUR WEBSITE AT HTTRS:(WWW.NYSIF.COMICER T/CERTVAL.ASP, THE NEW
YORK STATE INSURANCE FUND IS NOT LIAELE IN'THE EVENT OF FAILURE TO GIVE SUCH NOTIFICATIONS.

THIS POLICY DOES ROT GOVER CLAIMS OR SUITS THAT ARISE FROM BODILY INJURY SUFFERED BY THE QFFICERS OF THE
INSURED CORPORATION,

PRESIDENT

GABRIELA PALABING

P%Llf\?lNa'CONCRETE CREATIONS CORP,

A

THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT APPLY TO-'THOSE JOB SITES WHICH ARE COVERED BY OTHERINSURANGE AND ARE
SPECIFIGALLY EXGLUDED, BY ENDORSEMENT. -

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS NOR INSURANCE

COVERAGE UPON 'THE CERTIFICATE. HOLDER. THIS GERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND; EXTEND OR ALTER
THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE ROLICY.

NEW YORK STATEANSURANCE FUND

My b

DIRECTOR,INSURANCE FUND UNDERWRITING

VALIDATION NUMBER; 266323202
U-284 :



e T PALAGON-0, - GROMA
ACCRD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANGE |

ERTIFICATE -DOES NOY AFFIRMATIVELY OR. NEGATIVELY A
- BELOW, THIE CERYIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT GONSTIT
REPRESENTATIVE OR PROBUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE ROLDER.

' EH!& CERTIEICATE I8 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF mronmrﬁtggm AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UFON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
UTE A CONTRAGT BETWEEN THE950ING INSURER(S); AUTHORIZED

EXYEND OR ALTER THE COVERAWE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES-

IMPCRTANT: If ihe corilifcafo fioldor s an ADDITIONAL INSURED, fho polley{ivs) myist Havs ADDITICNAL INSURED, provisions or he opdoread,
If SUBROGATION |5 WAIVED, sublatt o 1. terms and.éonditicns of Lho pafiay, cortaln policles may radulro ap ehidorsement, A siatbricht om

._thls coriffieate dows not confor rights (o (he cerliliokla jiofder T lou of sush ondstesomentay,
=pnangcm ' o j | GRRTACT Glha Rotna
World [nétiranse Assoclales, LLC - rmx
i £ : Pl : 1 Yol
aﬁgﬂf:}: @%&ﬁ? hmone %‘Eﬁjnnmmﬂg@w&ddmsummomm .
' e USRS APEOROINO COVERAY . NACS
. Selactive Insuranca Company of Néw York |93730
INB{RED st e 5
E_ﬁuﬁrﬁ. c.anqrutle tge:gtonu Gorporailon | INBUAERG
] | Maetitesten Parkway  ISOHER D ;
Mount Yernan, NY 10550 guRen
. : . . . - IHEUREA E 4 e
_GOVERAGES _ CERTIFICATE NUMBER; e REVISION NUMBER:
THIS: [6 7O CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIEG OF [NSURANGE LISTED BELOWHAVE BEEN IS5UED YO THE INSURED RAMED-ABOVE FOR'THE POLICY PERICD.
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONOITION OF ANY CONTRAGT OR OTHERDDCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFIGATE MAY BE [SSUED CR MAY PERTAM, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE BOLICIES, DESCRIBED HEREINIS SUBJECT TO ML THETERMS,
| EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH ROLICIES, LIM_ITS'_BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN RERUOED BIPA(D CLAMAS, . ’ '
e wweEormsumaNer < ﬁﬁﬂ%‘ voucyNuysen | roceree | FOUGYER by LIRS
A X | COMHARCIAL QRHERAL LIAMLTY W 3 1,000}000
ctimannot (X ocoun | x| [s 2231780 14/412082 | 1174/2023 [SRAGETORIIED T £00,000
LMD = toyenuperine) | & 000
] : PERAONAL ; _;____;,_u_ggﬂg
| GENLAGGR UNITARPLIES PER; | ENERALAGOREGATE __ |, ,000,00
| [ rducy f&g‘f ica , W&m 3 " 4,000,000
‘otHES . $
A’ Auroncait upury L FRAETEC TN | 7,066,060
X | Axv AUt0 2231768 411120 114112023 b
] u&ﬁ?f . FoRDuLeD 19HR022 m AR {20 parge) t.‘
| AUTOFONLY Aurd . @.gggﬁ%ﬁ{{; Acdtp LS
M_M&OHL‘( — Jfﬁ"r'iﬂ"ﬁi? E;m c) Yok 5
$ .
A X fupsopeeauan | X | ecsor ‘ | et ogeusiE 5,600,000
BXCRESLAL LAY MADE] }a 2294768 441112022 | 41112023 [apomenurs < &,300,000
, veo | X [ retehmong 10,000 . e s
- |RSERRESARARESY Lt 15K
(Y PROPRETORISANTHERIEECUTAE ﬁ HiA |-E3. FAGH AQRINENT. . $
qﬁﬁfﬂgﬂfﬁ&‘m"m | ] EL DISEASE - PA pustoved 3
H daserin vndsr 5 . " ) .
qﬁhmmﬁqmmmm . Gl DISEASE. poLYYINE | §

DESCRPTION
R %‘on!riﬁ

¥

= P ERATIONE S LGCATIONS FYEHICLYS (ACORD 03, Addhlonal Ramerks Selieduie, may b aitaslied 1t my seen i

NOr 20220000 1Y, BV A IFE8754 2022 PUBIIC BIGNE Of Veay IR rSvaIonia. Sone) T8 oy el

Glly of Yoi{keTs, Yonkers Public 8thools, CPL Arahitesture Englntarlng dnd Plabning, Savih Engineare, F,G, 3te hemed a3 Addttional Irieurads Wil Weiver of
Suhraogaiton whore required:-by wiftlon conlragl ar agresmonl aubjaet ko the torms ond aandltons of tho polley. 30BNOC fo carllileate Jioldor

chﬂFIOAIEHDLDgﬁ CANCELLATION - i
T gl L
Clty of Yonkers i B 2ol M PR SR HVER
s
onkers; NY o
T Aumoui)zi:' REPRESENTATIVE
e Pl
- i 3 _
AGORD 25 {2018/08) ©4988-2018 ACORD CORPORATION, Alf fights Tasarved,

ThoAGORD bame and [ego ara roglstered marks.oFASORD




Waorlgers' CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE COVERAGE

Compelisation o imadW BAL ANTRA TS . o
Board NS DISABILITY AND FAID FAMILY LEAVE BENEFITS LAW

z:{_:gf“{"
- TATE

F‘ART 4. To he completed by NYS disabil!zy and Pald Bamily Leave henefits careler or licensed Insurance agent of thatcatrlen

12, Lege) Nome & Addrass of Insured (Us@ slrast addrass only) b, Buainass Telephorie- Numbsr of Insured

PALADING CONCRETE CREATIONS, CORP, 914-688.0807

315 NORTH MACGUESTEN PARKWAY

MOUNT VERNON, BY 10550

1o; ngerall_ Fénp[dyai':slenlil,ﬂdahn Number: of Insured
. . o of Soclal Sacurily Hufbar: .
Woark Locallen of Insurad [Onl od it coverage isspoctizally finfted lo
Work Looalln, o I o ey 7 e 20067234
2, Name eid Addrass of Enflty Requ'ealln&l’roof ol Coversgo '3a, Namb al Insurance Caitlar
{Enlity Belng I:.I_sle,l:l gahie Canlffoate Hblder) ShallerPolnt Lifa msurange Company

Gty of Yonkers ' e (et i

1 Laridiy Canler 3h Pnngg N:mb; t::nllw Listed in Box e

Yonkers, NY 10704 : Bl.20
Re: 2022 Publlc Right:of Way Improverfients 3c. Policy effactiva period .
Bid No, [FB-8751 Conttact No, 2022-00000777 07/2112021 to _ 071202023

4, Polioy pravides the following banefils:
A, Both disability and paid family lpave bengfils,
‘B; Disabllity banafils only:
&, bald family laava banefils ¢rily.
B, Polloy covers:
A, All of e amployer’s amployess ellgibig under Iha NYS Qlsablily and Pald Famlly Leave Benofils Law.
"] B.Onlythe followlng class or slases of employat’s amployees:

ey péRally oT perury, T Earily At | 3m an auihoZed Teprasantalve of licensad agent of (i insutance AT toToracad ABovH and Tt Uis hameg
Tnsured had NYS Disabillly andfor Pald Farnlly Leave Benoliis Insutance coverags as desaribad pbova.

ABI2022 By @MW .

{Sipnalure ol nsuranca.cerrar’s kulliofizad tapraseateiivacr WS Ueansedinsurancs ALen of that Insurance earclar]

Talephona Number 516-829-8100 Name and e Rlchard White, Chief Executive Offleer

IMPORTANT;, f BoxesAA and 5A are checked, and this-form s slghad by the Insurance cartler’s authorized representaiiva or NYS
Licensed insurance Agent of (hal carrler, this certilcate Is COMFLETE. Mall It dirbaliy 1o tié teriiflcale htlder..

Dala Slgned

it Box 4B, 4C or 58 ls.chiecked, this corlificate Is NOT COMPLETE for purposés of Saclion:220, Subd. 8 of the NYS
Dlaabllily:and Pald Family Leave Benefits Law, It must bo emalled:ta PAU@wcb.hy.gov-or L oan be malled for
complellon ta tha Warkers' Corpansation Board, Plars Acceplancs Unli, PO Box 5200, Binghafnion, NY 13802-5200,

PART 2. To be campleted by the NYS Worlers' Compensation Board {Only If Bax 4B, A€ or 5B have binan checked)

) Btate of New York
Workers' Compensation Board
Acrording to Information maintdined by the NYS Workels' Compensation Baard, {he shova-namad erploiyer has'complied with the
NYS Disabllity ¢5id Feid Famlly Leave Benefis Law{Aricla B of the Workers' Compensalion Law) with respaal-(o ail of thelr employaes,

Diiite Sigied i By L.
X {Siznatura ol AulFiorized NYS Workers Cnfaengation Bourd Employas)

Talephene Nuribor Name and Tilo

Plosas Nota: Obly Ingirance carers icensed towrla NYS disebiilly and pefd faknlf lodve Denafils fastrence pokeles end NY& lisgnsed Insuranco
ageils of ifiax listrarive cerders are aulhorizad 1o fesus Forh DB=120.1; aLirdtice I¥okors are NoTauthorizod to fssus this form.

|

{13=21

DB-120.1 {1221} i{ﬂ




ACORLD, DATE(MMDDYYYY)
—— CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 0452023
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPCN THE CGERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the cardlficals holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, ihs policy{les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or bs sndersed. If -
SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject fo the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policles may raquire an endorsement. A statement on this ;.E
cartificate does not confer rights to the certlficate holder in lisu of such endorsement(s}). E
FRODUCER k 1 Sg;l[‘gcl’ %
Aaon Risk services Central, Inc. PHORE " TR . L]
chicago IL OFfice PR ), (865) 283-7m122 FA% oy (80D} 363-0105 z
200 east Randol Eh E:MAIL T
chicago IL 60601 usAa AGORESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
MSURED wsurera;  Qld Republic Insurance Company 24147
First Student Inc INSURER B: AIU Insurance Company 19399
600 Vine Street
suite 1400 INSURER £:
Cincinnati 0d 45202 USA NAURER :
INSURER E!
INYURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570098924607 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THME POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF  ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE |SSUED OR MAY FERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TQ ALL THE TERMS
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS, Limits shawn are as reguested
s TYAE OF INSURANCE ARes| o POLICY NUMBER W pp—
A X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY MWZY31383?23 Q470172023 04101/2024 EACH OCCURRENGE 510'000.000
CLAIMS-MADE Eoccun DRAS !I:ET;E“E""” \ $10, 000,000
MED EXP [Any pre person) Excluded;
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $10,000,000 .
GENL AGGREGATE LIMITAPPLIES PER: . GENERALAGGREGATE 310,000,000 §
POLIGY RO Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG $10, 000,000 §
OTHER: BS;
A | AUTGMOBILE LIABILITY :g';ﬁ 316836 23 04/01/2023]04,/01/2024| COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $10, 000,000
% [ anvauto BODILY INJURY { Per parsan) o
Tt ownep i%‘}EDgULED BODILY INJURY {Par accidanl) 2.5
— AUTOS ONLY PROPERTY DAMAGE "
NON-OWNI
I P ATos oHy | (Paraccident) é
+ @
LUMBRELLA LIAB OCEUR EACH OCCURRENCE e
|| excess s | cransmase AGOREOATE
peo | [rerenmion '
B | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WCO15824929 04/01/2023/04/01/2024} | FERSTAWTE | |OTH-
EMPLOYERS' LIADILITY YiN AOS ER
o | OeRten e [N ]wia|  [wconsB24930 04/01/2023[ 04 /01,/2024| B FACHACTIDENT $5,000,000
{Mandatory In NH) cA E\L DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $5,000,000
gé;'éndﬁ:#gﬁ nggpeunousmm E.L CISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $5,000,000
T—
-
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS fLOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 10, A ria Scheduls, may be H mars apace [s required}
RE: Conrract No. 2023-00000714. city of Yonkers, Yonkers Public Schools and Beard of Education are included as additional
Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability and sutomobile Liability policies. A waiver of
subrogation is ﬂranted in favor_of City of Yonkers, Yonkers public Schools and 8card of education in accordance with the policy
provisions of the General Liability, Automobile Liabil1Tty and Workers' Compensation policies. should General Liability and
Automobile Liability policies be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the policy provisions will govern how Notice of
cancellation may be delivered to Certificate Holders in accordance with the policy provisfens.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY ©OF THE ABOYE OESCRIBED POLCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WilL BE DELIVERED [N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
POLICY PROVISIONS,

City of Yonkers / venkers Public Schools AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Board of Educatiocn -
one Larkin Centar

Yonkers NY 10701 USA % @My . % A /j
oteaed ”a

| T e S A

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 {2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



AGENGY CUSTOMER ID: 570000088924

ey I LOC #: )
ACORID
" ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE page _ of _
AGENCY HAMED INGURED
Aon Risk Sérvices central, Inc. First student Inc
POLICY NUMEER

See cartificate Numbar: 570098324607

CARRIER

see Certificate Number: 570098924607

NAIC GODE

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25  FORMTITLE:  Certificate of Llability Insurance

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER
INSURER
INSURER
INSURER

ADDITIONAL POLICIES Ifa Poli‘cy below does ?ot iftc]_udc lirit information, refer to the corresponding policy on the ACORD

certificats form for policy limits.

INSR ADDL |SUBR TOLICY NUMDER pamiey roucy LIMITS

LR TYPE OF INSURANCE s | wve ) Egﬁgg’;\m’; EXHIRATION ;

MIM/DDYYYY)
WORKERS COMPENSATION
B N/A wC015824931 04/01/2023} 04/01/2024
WI
ACORD 101 {Z00801)

The ACORD name xnd logo arc rogisierod marks of ACORD

& 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights resarvid.



